

| I, | , being duly sworn, say that I am a legal resident of the |
|-----------------|---|
| State of | and was eighteen (18) years or older at the time of entry and currently |
| reside in the l | Inited States. |

I am submitting this Publicity Release to CQT Kennedy L L C dba Kennedy Manufacturing Company, with the understanding that it will be relied upon by CQT Kennedy LLC in connection with my submissions to CQT Kennedy LLC / Kennedy Manufacturing.

- 1. I hereby irrevocably grant to CQT Kennedy LLC dba Kennedy Manufacturing and those acting with their authority, the unrestricted, absolute, perpetual, worldwide right and license to use my name, address, photograph, likeness, voice, biographical and personal background information, statements, and contest entry, and, without limitation, any notes, writings, project description, photograph, film, or video or audio tape that may be taken of me or of such materials (the foregoing, collectively, the "Content"), without further compensation, consideration, or notice or permission to me or to any third party, and to reproduce, copy, modify, create derivative works of, display, perform, exhibit, distribute, transmit or broadcast, publicly or otherwise, or otherwise use and permit to be used the Content or any part thereof, whether alone or in combination with other materials (including but not limited to text, data, images, photographs, illustrations, and graphics, video or audio segments of any nature), in any media or embodiment now known or hereafter developed (including but not limited to any format of any computer-based, Internet-based, electronic, magnetic, digital, laser or optical-based media), in connection with any Partner (or its designee)'s advertising, promotion, publicity, trade, sweepstakes or contest promotions, activities, or materials.
- 2. I hereby represent and warrant that I have and will continue to have all rights and licenses necessary to grant, unencumbered, the rights and licenses granted in Section 1 of this Release. I further acknowledge and agree that neither CQT Kennedy LLC nor any third party shall be obligated to exercise any of the rights or licenses granted under Section 1 of this Release.

I have been given a full opportunity to review and analyze this Release and I fully and completely understand all of the terms of this Release and sign it voluntarily, freely, and knowingly.